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92lR/RAW/5

TINTBR OII,SEED nIPB

DISBTSE FORECASTING ID YIEI.D IJOSS

Obj.ct: To investigaEe the relati.onship beEween the timing and intensity of
various diseases, crop deweLopnent and yieLd loss - Pastules,

gD@.or.: H.A. Uccartney, B.D.L. Filt, U.E- Lacey, G. Muuray.

DaalgE r 2 randmised blocks of 27 plots plus 2 randorniEed blocks of 13

Plots.

EoL. Dlot au.-!.1o6.: 3.0 x 25.0.

lltarEatr:

m'Bro

TREAII,IETT
NUUBER

3
4
5
6

8
9

L0
11
L2
13
L4
15
15
L1
18
19
20
2L

Prochlolaz, iprodione and thiophanaEe-lDethyI on the
foLlouing aates:

0'7 04 02 05 10 09 13 1r. 08 06
OCT NOV DEC JAN PEB MAR APR UAY JI'N JUL

ttltttttll
ttltttttt-
Itlltttt
Itttttt-
ttlttt
tlttt-
tttt
ttJ-
JI
t-
-tlltttttt

Ittttltt
-ttttltt

ttttlt. _ _ _ _:iiil
-ttt

tt
,,rr---t-,i

22 AutuEn inoculation No spray
23 ' and treatsment 18
2a 15
25 Spring inoculation 2l
268
27 s\noer ' 5

r.2 8

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-47 pp 3

gzlR,lA ,,ls

ErD.rlDntal ttl.qr:
07-Aug-91 : B: Straf chopped.
21-Aug-91 : B : cranoxone L00 at 2.0 1lrith Agral at 0-10 l. in 200 L.
2?-Aug-91 r B : Heavy spring-tine cultivated twice, disced.
28-Aug-91 : B : Rotary harrowed, EDwo1, d!€ss6al Lindex-P1us PS, drilled

at 5.6 kg.
29-Aug-91 : B: Rolled.
30-Aug-91 : B : Butisaa s at 1.5 I i.a 200 I.
14-Sep-91 : B : Ir!:igalion: 12 to applied.
12-Oct-91 : t : lOF nE 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, a, 9, L0, fl, 21, 25, 26, 272

Cdpas3 at 1.5 l and Sportak {5 at 0.55 l iD 200 1.
06-Now-91 : r: lI tmlo 2,3, 4,5, 6,7, A,9, L0, 12,21,25,26,272

Ccq)ass at 1.5 I and Sportak 45 at 0.55 I in 200 1-
02-Dec-91 : I: t'IrftltRlo 2,3, t,5, 6,7, A,9, 12, 73, 21, 25, 26, 272

Coq)ass at 1.5 l and Sportak 45 at 0.55 l in 200 1-
14-Jan-92 : |!: 

'ux[nlQ 
2,3, 1,5, 6,7, a, 12, L3, 74, 2L, 25,26,

27: Coq)aa6 at 1.5 1.nd Sportak {5 at 0.55 1 in
200 1.

11-Peb-92 : l: IUE IlO 2,3, 4,5, 6,7, 72, L3, 14,75,24,211
Coq)ass at 1.5 I and Sporlak 45.t 0.55 1 in 200 I.

19-Feb--92 : B : 34.5t Nat 220 kg.
2l-?eb-92 : B : PK as (0:18:35) at 940 kg.
16-Uar-92 : ! : ['OI[.elO 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, L2, L3, 74, LS, 76, 24, 27 .

C<q)ass at 1.5 I and Sportak 45 at 0.55 I in 200 t.
20-llar-92 : B : 3tl.5t N at 220 kg.
27-n{'t-92: t: torsRlo 2,3, 4,5, L2, 13, 14, 75, 16, 24,27: coq)ass

at 1.5 L and Sportak 45 at 0.55 1 in 200 1.
Ll-tlAy-g2: I: nnDBlO 2,3, 4, 12, 13, 1{, 15. 76, L1, L8,27,23,

2{, 25: Coq)ass at 1,.5 l aDd Sportak {5 at 0.55 1in
200 1.

09-.lun-92 : I: EmIREO 2,3, L2, 13, 14, 15, 76, 71 , lS, 79,2L,23,
24, 25: CoqraEa at 1.5 l and Spoltak dS at 0.55 L in
200 1.

09-Jul.-92 : B: R€g1on€ at 3.0 L uith Farmon Blue at 0.26 1in 250 1.
15-.Iu1-92 : B : Cdbine harvested.

Ptevious crops: lil. barley 1990, w. oilseed lape 1991.

IPrEs: (1) Only the yields fron the Dain trial of 5{ plotg ale reported.
(2) Inoculation was achiewed tlr the applj,catsion of rape sEraw frob

the 1991 harvest.
(3) Treatments planned for 5 July uere not appli.ed as crop was about

to be disiccated, Su&ne! inocuLati.on of Treatmen! nunber 2? ,as
not applied.

(4) PieLd assessments were nade or clop samples taken to estinate
disease tefore each spray tsleatsment lras applied. Clop growth
anal developrent wele estilnated at intervals during ehe growing
season.
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93,/R./Rrr/ 5

ca rx (ll 90t DRI ntttR) torla/Edllil
r**ra l,ables of neans rir.*
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2 .65
3.38
3.66
3.37
3 .29
3 .21
3 -15
3.13
3.10
3.16
3.06
3 .52
3.32
3 .52
3.08
3.t2
3.58
3 -06
3 .00
3.L7
3 .42
2 .55
3.13
3.12
3.42
3 .52
3 .25

3.21

r*r standard elrors of differencos of neaDs 'rr
luttBE

0 .294

rir*r StratuD staidard erlors attd coefficieots of vaEiation i*'rr

d.f.St!atum

BI'CK.WP 26

CRAIN I,IEAN D',tt 79 . 5

PL'TT AREA IIARVESTM O. OO575

a. €. cvt

0,295 9.1
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